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« o,
LAW OFFICES

NEVLING AND DAVIS
TRUST COMPANY BUILDING
CLEARFIELD, PA.

JAMES K. NEVLING PHONE
WILLIAM T. DAVIS POPLAR 5-78985

December 29, 1960

County Commissioners
Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Re: File C-1179
Dear Sirs:
At County Treasurer's sale on August 6,
1956 you purchased, for the 1954 taxes, a
one-half interest in 51 A. Min. in Lawrence
Township assessed in the name of Emma G.

Floesch Estate. I now offer you $75.00 for
the purchase of this tract at private sale.

Very truly yours,

\lmuwac.mwlﬁiq

James K. Nevling

JKN: jd



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

RE: PETITION OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS FOR LEAVE TO
SELL AT PRIVATE SALE AND 463
CONVEY REAL PROPERTY IN No.
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP, FORME
ASSESSED IN THE NAME OF
EMMA C. FLOESCH ESTATE AS
1/2 Int. in 51 A. Min,

November Term, 1960

®rder of the Court

'~ DECREEING PRIVATE SALE

NOW; the—_Lday of _ February -, A.D. 19.6 , the petition filed to the above

i

term and number, having come on to be heard pursuant to an Order of Court made the 23rd  day of

January ,A.D. 19 61 , and it appearing to the Court that proper notice of such hearing has

been given by the Prothonotary to the interested municipal subdivisions, and it appearing that this proceeding

is in accordance with the provisions of the Act of May 21, 1937, P. L. 787, and it further appearing to the Court

that the__Droposed private sale

is advantageous to Clearfield County and to the other interested municipal subdivisions.

THEREFORE, On motion of %&&?gﬁgxgwhm{éa County Solicitors; it is ordered and decreed that

the proposed MLMMMLLMM@m,
formerly assessed in the name of Emms C. Floesch
be approved, and that the County Commissioners of Clearfield County be and they hereby are directed, upon receipt

of the sum of $25.00 , and upon payment of the costs of this proceeding, to execute and

James K. Nevling, Clearfield, Pa.

deliver a proper deed to

for said premises in lewrence _gg;”;gﬁp Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, more par-

ticularly described in said petition, said conveyance to be free and clear of all tax liens; and the County Commissioners

of Cleatfield County are further directed to make distribution ot the proceeds of such : private sale

to the respective municipalities proportionately to their several tax claims.

By the Court /,—Q/‘%\

R 4




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIEID COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
No. 463 Nov. _H_wH.Bu 1960

RE; PETITION OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS FOR LEAVE TO
SELL AT PRIVATE SALE AND
CONVEY REAL ESTATE IN
IAWRENCE TOWNSHIP, FORMERLY
ASSESSED IN THE NAME OF EMMA
C. FLOESCH ESTATE AS

1/2 Int. in 51 A. Min.

ORDER OF THE COURT
DECREEING PRIVATE SALE

,ﬁ;\,, “%\Mu.,\l jlj

;mwm. . 1961 /

,ﬁm o




No. 886799

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SENT TO

Harry Baney, Sedretary

STREET AND NO,

CITY AND STATE

If youwant a return receipt, check which | If you want re-
10¢ ahows uum showa to whom, | stricted deliv-
W

POSTMARK
OR DATE

No, 1463
Nov.T.
1960

to whom en, and addraas ery, cheék here
and when where delivered
delivered D 50¢ fee
FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE
0D Form 3800 SEE OTHER SIDE

ul 1957




L. Stick postage stomps te your csiicls to poys
g R

L vonn._a_m& mail fee W?ﬂﬁsm_an_zomé Moo.m.uo {csitonzl)
irst-class or airmail tase oooS_L very tce (opliol
N\ Either return receipt w«ﬂ.nl..uoa oz 33¢ (optional)

P mw. If you want this receipt postmarked, stick ths gummed stub on ths address side of the
: article, leaving the receipt allached, and present the erticle to a postal emplayee.
Yy . 3. 1f you do not want this receipt postmarked, stick ths gummed stub on the address side of
the article, detach and retain the receipt, and mail the article.
R 4, If you want a return receipt, write the certified-mail number and your name and address on
a return receipt card, POD Form 3811, and attach it to the back of the article. Eddorée
front. of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED: . :
5. If you want the article delivered only to the addressse, endorss it on the front DELIVER -
TQ ADDRESSEE ONLY. Place the same endorsement in line 2 of ths return t card,
6. Save this receipt and present it if you maks inquiry.

X V. 5. GOVERNEINT PRINTING OFFICE 1 1512 16—71647-¢



POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT
OFFICIAL BUSINESS s

\w\a\w LP: - N n%ﬂ @

18 td 9 gt ML\\%
1561 . N

N | PEACE.

zﬁz
2

-~ )

T

[2ISTRUCTIONS: Fill in items below and com-

plete #1 on other side, ‘when applicable. Moisteii
gunrmed ends and attach to back of article. Print RETURN
on front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. \ TO
RECASTERED NO. [NAME OF SENDER
| Wm. T. Hagerty, Pro.
CERTIFIED NO. STREET AND NO. OR P. O. BOX
886799 Box 1332 o
INSURED NO. CiTY, ZONE AND STATE
) Clearfield, Pa.

pop Form JBTT Jon 1958

G 16-—=71548-4



# 1-INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE

Deliver ONLY to Show address where
addressee delivered

(Additinnal charges HKiivest. x&» shese_seryices)

-

RETURN RECEIRT " e 5,_“ )
: Received the numbered »ﬁ_&m mnﬂvw%ﬂ@a her u_%

SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE ?.@1 0?3.“ be filled :;

.y i wANZR 196

- SIGNATURE OF ADDRESSEE'S WGENT, _wsz. L 5
Y mo 29..5<

Y ruio ﬁﬁmx\(m s

]
M

DATE DELIVERED ADDRESS WHERE _Um_._<mmm_v {only if requested Cm:. #1)

\5\0\&\

€55~ 16—71548-3
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DATE

INCMES

LINES

wORDS

7N

~
;

/

THE
PROGRESS

CLEARFIELD, PA.__Jdsnuary 24, 1961 xNux

N
.~ N9 15906

WILLIAM T. HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY
c/o Prothonotary's Office

Clearfield County Courthouse

Clearfleld, Pennsylvania

21

n

23

24

23

Jan

205

7

3

3

TOTAL

205

To Accounts Rendered
inches @
Lines @
205 Words @ ,04 $ 8 |20
Miscellaneous Affidavit Fee | |50
$ 8 |70
NOTICE

Petition of County Commissioners
for leave to sell at private sale
real property in Lawrence Town-
ship, formerly assessed in the
name of Emma G. Floesch Estate as
1/2 Int. in 51 A. Min.

No. 463, November Term, 1960







No. 886800

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL—20¢

SENT TO

Stanley R,Thompson, Sec.

STREET AND NO.

CITY AND STATE

Ifyou want a return receipt, check which | If you want re-

10¢ shows uum shows to whom, | stricted deliv-
to whom when, and address ery, check here
and when where delivered

delivered 504 foo

FEES ADDITIONAL TO 20¢ FEE

POSTMARK

OR DATE
No, U463 N
Nov,.T.196(

0D Fam 3800 -
ol 1957 SEE OTHER SIDE



3,
4.

5.
6.

Stick postage s to yous criicis to poys
208 certified mal fos Raatriead dlvery f=-398 aptonc
First-clacs or airmail wougn Specialdelivery fes (option,
Either return receipt fee—i08 oz 333 (optional)
If you want this reccipt postmerked, stick the gummed stub on ths address side of the
article, leaving the receipt altached, and present the article to & postal emplayee.
If you do not want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub on the address side of
the article, detach and retain the receipt, and mail the article.
If you want a seturn receipt, write the certified-mail number end your name and addrezs on
a return receipt card, POD Form 3811, and attach it to the bach of the article. Endorse
front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. .
If you want the article delivered only to the addressse, endorss it on the front DELIVER
TQ ADDRESSEE ONLY. Place the same endersement in line 2 of ths return receipt card.
Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry.

9% V. $. COVERNKIENT PRINTING OFFICE ¢ 1932 16715474
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PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE 1O AVO

OFFISIAL BUSINESS 9.9 H
SRR, { .~ RosTMARK [
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{ L>2 4 « | .\ g
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H
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INSTRUCTIONS: Fill in items below and com-

plete #1 on other side, 'when applicable. Moisten
ummed ends and attach to back of article. Print \ ﬂm.._—..“ﬂz

‘bn front of article RETURN RECEIPT RFQUESTED.

REGISTERED NO.

NAME OF SENDER
Wm, T. Hagertv, Pro.

STREET AND NO. OR P. O. BOX

POD Form 381]

CERTIFIED NO.
886800 Box 332
INSURED NO. CITY, ZONE AND STATE

Clearfield, Pa,

C8Heat5 708408



# 1-INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE

Deliver ONLY to Show address where
addressee delivered
(Additional charges required for these &wS&Q

RETURN RECEIPY
Received the numbered article described on V«Tnn/&%a

SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE (must always be filled in) g /my




(Mzi] Notice)

-~

-

In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

RE: Petition of County Commissioners

for leave to sell at private sale and convey :
real property in  LAWRENCE TOWN- _

SHIP, FORMERLY ASSESSED IN\ No. 4/5 > ~__Term, 19 6@
THE NAME OF EMMA G. FLOESC -

ESTATE AS 1/2 Int. in 51
A. Min. g

Notice

TO: HARRY BANEY, Secretary
Lawrence Township Supervisrs
Box 9%, Kerr Addition,
Clearfield, Pa.

TO: STANIEY R. THOMPSON, Secretary
Lawrence Township School Distict
309 Mape Avenué ;
Clearfield, Pa.

Notice is hereby given that on the 23rd day of January , A.D.

19_61, to the above term and number, the County Commissioners of Clearfield County,

presented a petition asking leave of Court to sell at private sale property listed as

1/2 Int, in 51 A. Min. in Lawrence Township

. -Boreughy -
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, formerly assessed to_ Emma G. Floesch Estate

upon payment of $_55.00 ,

by James K. Nevling, Clearfield, Pa.

and to convey said premises free and clear of all tax claims to_James K. Nevling.

The Court has fixed the_Tth day of, February 19 61, at ten

o’clock A.M. in No. 1 Court Room of the Court House, at Clearfield, Pa., as the time

and place for hearing on said pctition. Any persons interested may attend said hcaring and

be heard if they so desire. % \%‘

A
A
STATE OF PENNSYIVANIA : Prothondtary /
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD : SS.

I, WILLIAM T. HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY, hereby certify that a counterpart of the
foregoing notice was served upon Harry Baney, Secretary, Lawrence Townshp Super-
visors and upon Stanley R. Thompson, Secretary, Lawrence Township Schoo District,
by registered mall, postage prepaid, said notg.y?es having been mailed at the United

States Post Office, Clearfield, Pa. on thes’<™day oijan\ary, 3621\44
7{/ 7 )@Qﬁ— '

PROTHONOTARY ¢




OFFICE OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
CLEARFIELD, PA.

SEATED

January 3

Statement of amount necessary to redeem

1/2 Int, in 51 A, Min,

Lawrence Township

in e assessed in the name of
Emma 'G' Floesch Estate which was sold to Clearfield

County at Treasurer’s Sale Augus'b 63 1956

for taxes for the year 195h

Amount for which sold to County

Interest from date of S'a_’le to County

1955

Taxes for the year, }_95.6_19,5,7

Interest from January 1st,

o
Taxes for the year, 1957

Interest from January 1s

1
1958

Taxes for the year, 7
1959

Interest from January 1st,

1959

Taxes for the year,

Taxes for the year,

P

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year,

Interest from January 1ist, ..
Taxes for the year, ...

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year,

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year,

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year, ...

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year,

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year, ..

Interest from January 1st,

Taxes for the year, . __ __

N ~ Viehdeffer
S - Little

E - Road

W - Alley

Total

2,77

1.5
a3

P OO

583
035
583

____________________________

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.



(ACT OF 1937)
In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

RE: LEAVE TO SELL AT PRIVATE SALE
AND RECONVEY REAL PROPERTY 64 5
SITUATE TN IAWRENCE TOWNSHIP °
FORMERLY ASSESSED IN THE
NAME OF EMMA G. FLOESCH
ESTATE AS 1/2 Int. in 51 A.
Min.

%// - TERM, 1960

TO THE HONORABLE THE PRESIDENT JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

The petition of the County Commissioners of Clearfield County respectfully represents:
e 1. On the oth day of August 1956 , the County Treasurer of Clearfield County

,' at Public Sale sold to Clearfield County for the non-payment of taxes, as the property of Brme, G. . Floesch. .. ...

The-ufresi;igd—land 13 R Lawrence ?‘gsvo:sgl?i-p hereinafter described.
2. The right of redemption of said land expired on the 6th _______ day of August , 19 58

in the return s
3. Said land is described/as follows:....... - Viehdeffer

S - Iittle
E - Road
W - Alley

4. The amount of Taxes, penalties, interest and costs against said land to the date of this petition is
$5O-68 ........ as is more particularly set out in the statement hereto annexed as Exhibit “A’" and made a part hereof.

5. The municipal subdivisions having tax claims against said land are as follows: CLEARFIELD CQUNTY,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY INSTITUTION.DISTRICT,. LAWEENCE TOWNSEIP.AND.LAWRENCE.......

said offer.

7. Petitioners believe the proposed sale to be advantagecus to Clearfield County and to the other taxing
authorities interested, and they ask for approval and confirmation thereof under the provisions of the Act of May 21, 1937
P. L. 787 and any other legislation that may be applicable; said sale to be made free and clear of all tax liens.

8. To that end petitioners pray the Court to fix a date for hearing upon this petition not more than Ten (10)
Days after the presentation hereof, with provision for at least Five Days’ Notice of such hearing to the taxing authorities
of each municipal subdivision having tax claims against such real estate.

County Commissioners

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

_FRED L. RHOADS, WESLEY J. READ, AND A. W. PEARSON

County Commissioners of Clearfield County, being duly sworn, depose
and say that the facts stated in the foregoing petition are true and correct; to the best of their knowledge, information

and belief. | % E
Subscribed and sworn before me W. > 2 - F N

the..Q?...-?.d?&f....J D, 1961 v A o K
LA /MZ?/ 3" el Y ALV R R At ol

/ PROTHONOTARY

My Commission Expired
1st Monday Jan, 1962

County Commissioners
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